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 JUST THE FAX 
September 21, 2023 

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN 
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING: 

COUNTIES: 
☒ Imperial 
☒ Riverside/San Bernardino 
☒ Los Angeles 
☒ Orange 
☒ Sacramento 
☒ San Diego 

 
LINES OF BUSINESS: 
☒ Molina Medi-Cal 

Managed Care 
☒ Molina Medicare 
☒ Molina Marketplace  

(Covered CA) 
 
PROVIDER TYPES: 
☒ Medical Group/ 

IPA/MSO 
Primary Care  

☒ IPA/MSO 
☐ Directs 

Specialists 
☐ Directs 
☒ IPA 
☐ Hospitals 

Ancillary  
☐ CBAS 
☐ SNF/LTC 
☐ DME 
☐ Home Health 
☐ Other 

Division of Financial Responsibility Memo 
This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network 
providers.  

WHAT YOU NEED TO KNOW:  
MHC utilizes the Division of Financial Responsibility (DOFR) tool on claims post-
adjudication in QNXT to determine which claims to send to IPAs with financial 
responsibility.  

WHEN THIS IS HAPPENING: 
MHC is amending this process beginning January 1, 2024, with the 
implementation of Edifecs. Edifecs will generate the 837 EDI files based on the 
nightly DOFR report of claims which will be sent to the designated IPAs opting 
to receive EDI files. 

Note: Only misdirected claims received by MHC in EDI format will be generated 
and submitted in EDI 837 format. Misdirected paper claims will continue to be 
submitted to IPAs in the current process. 

WHAT IF YOU NEED ASSISTANCE? 
If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina 
Provider Services Representative below: 
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Service County Area 
Provider Services 
Representative 

Contact 
Number 

Email Address 

California Hospital 
Systems 

Deletha Foster 909-577-4351 Deletha.Foster@molinahealthcare.com 

Teresa Suarez 562-549-3782 Teresa.Suarez2@molinahealthcare.com 

Laura Gonzalez 562-549-4887 Laura.Gonzalez3@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles 

Clemente Arias 562-517-1014 Clemente.Arias@molinahealthcare.com 

Christian Diaz 562-549-3550 Christian.Diaz@molinahealthcare.com 

Daniel Amirian 562-549-4809 Daniel.Amirian@molinahealthcare.com 

Los Angeles / Orange 
County 

Maria Guimoye 562-549-4390 Maria.Guimoye@molinahealthcare.com 

Sacramento Johonna Eshalomi 562-549-3708 
Johonna.Eshalomi@molinahealthcare.com 

Heather.West@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino Luana McIver 909-501-3314 Luana.Mciver@molinahealthcare.com 

San Bernardino / 
Riverside County 

Vanessa Lomeli 909-577-4355 Vanessa.Lomeli2@molinahealthcare.com 

Riverside County Mimi Howard 562-549-3532 Smimi.Howard@molinahealthcare.com 

San Diego / Imperial 
County 

Briana Givens 562-549-4403 Briana.Givens@molinahealthcare.com 

Salvador Perez 562-549-3825 Salvador.Perez@molinahealthcare.com 

Dolores Ramos 562-549-4900 Dolores.Ramos@molinahealthcare.com
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